FORM PTO - 1595		21 Rec'd 04-06-1		~ 3 MAR	7 (1)
4-17-932				EI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
<u>~a~ \ </u>	To the Honorable Commissic	100673	278	ached original c	documents or copy thereof
	Von Der Eltz		2. Name and	d address of receiving	g party (ies):
Diek Bu			Name:		extilfarben
Marion	Brockmeyer Walter		Internal		Co. Deutschland KG
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(ics) attached?	Yes X No	Address: Street Address:	GERMANY	rankiurt am main
3. Nature of convergence X Assignment	Me	erger	City:	State:	Zip
Security A	.1/21/97;11/25/97;	Change of Name - 11 / 28 / 97 . 12 / 12 / 3		me(s) address(es) attu	ached? Yes No
A. Patent Appli		new application, the execution	B. Patent No.	12/1	1/97;11/25/97;11/28/97; 2/97
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s) 98 197 98 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.	.(s)	1/97; 11/25/97; 11/28/97; 2/97 and patents involved:1
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s) 1981 197 ress of party to whom correspond to mailed:	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.	.(s)	
A. Patent Appli Name and add document should Name:	ication No.(s) 98 197 98 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Additional numbers attondence concerning	B. Patent No. ttached?Yes 6. Total Num	.(s) No nber of applications as	
5. Name and add document should Name: Internal Address:	icasion No.(s) 1981 197 ress of party to whom correspond to mailed: Richard M. Become CONNOLLY AND HU P.O. BOX 2207	Additional numbers attondence concerning Ck UTZ	B. Patent No. ttached?Yea 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (No nber of applications at (37 CFR 3.41)	nd patents involved:1
Name and add document should Name: Internal Address	icasion No.(s) 1981 197 ress of party to whom correspond to mailed: Richard M. Become CONNOLLY AND HU P.O. BOX 2207	Additional numbers attondence concerning	B. Patent No. ttached?Yea 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (X EncloseAutho 8. Deposit acc	.(s) SNo nber of applications as (37 CFR 3.41) sed orized to be charged to count number: 03-2	and patents involved:1
5. Name and add document should Name: Internal Address:	icasion No.(s) 1981 197 ress of party to whom correspond to mailed: Richard M. Become CONNOLLY AND HU P.O. BOX 2207	Additional numbers attended on the concerning of	B. Patent No. ttached?Yea 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (X EncloseAutho 8. Deposit acc	.(s) SNo nber of applications as (37 CFR 3.41) sed orized to be charged to count number: 03-2	nd patents involved:1 540.00 (with original submission) o deposit account 2775 (If any additional fee is required)
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and add document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 9. Statement and Si To the best of my	ress of party to whom correspond to mailed: Richard M. Become CONNOLLY AND HU P.O. BOX 2207 WILMINGTON State ignature by knowledge and belief, the form	Additional numbers attended on the concerning of	B. Patent No. ttached?Yes 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (X EncloseAutho 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup	.(s) sNo mber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) sed orized to be charged to count number: 03-2 plicate copy of this pa	nd patents involved:1 540.00 (with original submission) o deposit account 2775 (If any additional fee is required)
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and add document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 9. Statement and Si To the best of my	ress of party to whom correspond to mailed: Richard M. Beck P.O. BOX 2207 WILMINGTON State Ignature y knowledge and belief, the following the seck	Additional numbers attended on dence concerning Ck UTZ E: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT USE To regoing information is true	B. Patent No. ttached?Yea 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (X Enclose Autho 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup E THIS SPACE	.(s) sNo nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) sed count number: 03-2 plicate copy of this pa I any attached copy is 03/10/98	nd patents involved:1
A. Patent Appli 5. Name and add document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 9. Statement and Si To the best of my	ress of party to whom correspond to be mailed: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY AND HU P.O. BOX 2207 WILMINGTON State ignature y knowledge and belief, the following Reg. No. 22,580	Additional numbers attended on dence concerning Ck UTZ E: DE Zip: 19899 DO NOT USE Toregoing information is true Signature	B. Patent No. ttached?Yes 6. Total Num 7. Total Fee (X EncloseAutho 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup	.(s) sNo nber of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) sed count number: 03-2 plicate copy of this pa I any attached copy is 03/10/98	nd patents involved:1 640.00 (with original submission) o deposit account 2775 (If any additional fee

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Do not detatch this portion

03/20/1998 PVOLPE 00000062 08981197 02 FC:581 40.00 (

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Andreas VON DER ELTZ, Willibrachtstraße 14, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- 2) Dirk BUCHWALD, Hinterstraße 13, 65618 Selters, Germany
- 3) Dr. Andreas BROCKMEYER, Im Kornfeld 2, 65835 Liederbach, Germany
- 4) Marion WALTER, Friedrich-Brinkmannstraße 8, 35781 Weilburg, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Optical probe having a sensor made of an optical polymer

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	04 44 4907
1st: /NL - /L CUZ	Date: 21.11.1997
2nd: De Budwald	Date: 25. 11. 1997
3rd:_ Andreas Brownings.	Date: 28,11,1997
4th: Harrow Walter	Date: 12 12 1997
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:
RECORDED: 03/13/1998	PATENT REEL: 9054 FRAME: 0777